R30.6
R12.6
REAR VIEW
VENTILATION
LOUVERS
43.60
FRONT VIEW
72.00

CABINETS ARE SHIPPED WITH THE BREAKER IN THE TRIPPED POSITION.5.
CABINET GROUND CONNECTION IS A 5/16-18 THREADED STUD.6.
PART NUMBER GUIDE:
3.
+
-
-
+
7. CABLES BETWEEN BATTERY CABINET TO UNINTERRUPTIBLE POWER SUPPLY ARE OPTIONAL.
-
- + - - +
- + - + -
WITH A POWDER COAT FINISH OF STANDARD BLACK.
4.
FUSE PANEL
BLOCK
TERMINALFUSE
GND.
OUTPUT
TO UPSFROM BATTERY NEG.
FROM BATTERY POS.
-
+
FUSE OPTION
EXAMPLE:  EFS5BPA  -  THIS REPRESENTS A STANDARD EFS5B CABINET, 72.0 INCH HEIGHT
TO DETERMINE THE 2 ALPHA DIGITS NEEDED TO COMPLETE YOUR ORDER.
ENTRY PLATE CUTOUT.
FROM BATTERY POS.
OUTPUT TO UPS
FROM BATTERY NEG.
GND
+-
OF CABINET NEXT TO CABLE
ALL FUSES ARE UL RECOGNIZED, TYPE A50P, A70P OR EQUIVALENT.
+
BREAKER DETAIL
FUSE PANEL
+
+-+-
+-+-+
+-+-+
-
-
+-+-+-
+-+-+-
+-+-+-
+-+-+
+-+-
ALL CABLES ARE UL LISTED.1.
ALL BREAKERS ARE UL RECOGNIZED.2.
REFERENCE THE BATTERY PART NUMBER GUIDE TABLE WHEN ORDERING A CABINET.1.
THE BASE NUMBER WILL ALWAYS BE THE SAME.  HOWEVER, 2 ALPHA DIGITS WILL2.
FOLLOW THE BASE NUMBER INDICATING THE HEIGHT AND COLOR OF THE CABINET.
REFERENCE THE "HEIGHT LEGEND" TABLE AND THE "COLOR LEGEND" TABLE IN ORDER3.
CABINET GROUND PROCISION
LOCATED ON BOTTOM PLATE
TO BREAKER OR
+
BATTERY MANUFACTURER
MAXIMUM NUMBER OF
BATTERIES PER CABINET
ENERSYS
BATTERY CONFIGURATION TABLE
30
BATTERY MODEL
NUMBER
16HX550F‐FR
DESCRIPTION
EFS5B P A
BATTERY CABINET PART NUMBER GUIDE
CABINET PART NUMBER
BASE PART NUMBER
CABINET HEIGHT